
UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

LG ELECTRONICS, INC. 
Petitioner 

v. 

A TI TECHNOLOGIES ULC 
Patent Owner 

Case IPR2015-00321 
Patent 7,095,945 

PATENT OWNER'S UPDATED EXHIBIT LIST 

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD" 
Patent Trial and Appeal Board 
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 
P.O. Box 1450 
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Exhibit Number 

2001 

2002 

2003 

2004 

2005 

2006 

2007 

2008 

2009 

2010 

2011 

2012 

2013 

2014 

2015 

EXHIBIT LIST 

Document Description 

Case IPR2015-00321 
U.S. Patent No. 7,095,945 

Affidavit of Aaron R. Fahrenkrog, dated January 15, 2015, filed 
and served concurrently herewith Patent Owner's Motion for 
Pro Hac Vice Admission of Aaron R. Fahrenkrog Under 37 
C.F.R. § 42.10(c) 
Affidavit of William H. Manning, dated January 15, 2015, filed 
and served concurrently herewith Patent Owner's Motion for 
Pro Hac Vice Admission of William H. Manning Under 37 
C.F.R. § 42.10(c) 
Declaration of Dr. William Mangione-Smith 

"A consumer digital VCR for digital broadcasting" by 
Hatanaka et al. (1998) 
"A consumer digital VCR for advanced television" by 
Okamoto et al. (1993) 
"A consumer digital VCR for digital broadcasting" by 
Okamoto et al. (1995} 
Webster's Dictionary Definition for "portion" 

Deposition Transcript of Daniel Schonfeld, Ph.D. 

Exhibit 5 from Deposition of Daniel Schonfeld, Ph.D. 

"Digital video recorder," from Wikipedia, obtained on 
September 28t11

, 2015; 
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Digital video recorder 

Intentionally Left Blank 

Intentionally Left Blank 

Transcript of Daniel Schonfeld, Ph.D dated February 12, 2016 

Transcript of Teleconference Call with the Patent Trial and 
Appeal Board dated March 4, 2016 

Patent Owner Oral Hearing Demonstratives 

- 1 -
f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Date: March 17, 2016 

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
(202) 371-2600 

Case IPR2015-00321 
U.S. Patent No. 7,095,945 

Respectfully submitted, 
STERNE KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C. 

Michael B. Ray 
Registration No. 33,997 
Lead Counsel for Patent Owner 

- 2 -
f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Case IPR2015-00321 
U.S. Patent No. 7,095,945 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e)) 

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing PATENT OWNER'S 

UPDATED EXHIBIT LIST and the associated exhibit were served electronically 

via e-mail on March 17,2016 in their entirety on the following counsel of record 

for Petitioner: 

Robert G. Pluta (Lead Counsel) 
Amanda K. Streff (Backup Counsel) 

MAYER BROWN, LLP 

Jamie B. Beaber (Backup Counsel) 
MAYER BROWN, LLP 

1999 K Street NW 
Washington, D.C. 20006 

jbeaber@mayerbrown.com 
71 S. Wacker Drive 
Chicago, IL 60606 

rpluta@mayerbrown.com 
astreff@mayerbrown.com 

AMDIPR@mayerbrown.com 

Date: March 17, 2016 

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
(202) 3 71-2600 

Respectfully submitted, 
STE ~SSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C. 

Micha B. Ray 
Registration No. 33,997 
Lead Counsel for Patent Owner 

- 3 -
f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/

