### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

LG ELECTRONICS, INC. Petitioner

v.

ATI TECHNOLOGIES ULC Patent Owner

> Case IPR2015-00321 Patent 7,095,945

#### PATENT OWNER'S UPDATED EXHIBIT LIST

## Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD"

Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## Case IPR2015-00321 U.S. Patent No. 7,095,945

# EXHIBIT LIST

Exhibit Number	Document Description
2001	Affidavit of Aaron R. Fahrenkrog, dated January 15, 2015, filed and served concurrently herewith Patent Owner's Motion for <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> Admission of Aaron R. Fahrenkrog Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(c)
2002	Affidavit of William H. Manning, dated January 15, 2015, filed and served concurrently herewith Patent Owner's Motion for <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> Admission of William H. Manning Under 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(c)
2003	Declaration of Dr. William Mangione-Smith
2004	"A consumer digital VCR for digital broadcasting" by Hatanaka et al. (1998)
2005	"A consumer digital VCR for advanced television" by Okamoto et al. (1993)
2006	"A consumer digital VCR for digital broadcasting" by Okamoto et al. (1995)
2007	Webster's Dictionary Definition for "portion"
2008	Deposition Transcript of Daniel Schonfeld, Ph.D.
2009	Exhibit 5 from Deposition of Daniel Schonfeld, Ph.D.
2010	"Digital video recorder," from Wikipedia, obtained on September 28 <sup>th</sup> , 2015; https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Digital_video_recorder
2011	Intentionally Left Blank
2012	Intentionally Left Blank
2013	Transcript of Daniel Schonfeld, Ph.D dated February 12, 2016
2014	Transcript of Teleconference Call with the Patent Trial and Appeal Board dated March 4, 2016
2015	Patent Owner Oral Hearing Demonstratives

Case IPR2015-00321 U.S. Patent No. 7,095,945

Respectfully submitted, STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

Michael B. Ray Registration No. 33,997 Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

Date: March 17, 2016

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005 (202) 371-2600

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing PATENT OWNER'S

UPDATED EXHIBIT LIST and the associated exhibit were served electronically

via e-mail on March 17, 2016 in their entirety on the following counsel of record

for Petitioner:

Robert G. Pluta (Lead Counsel) Amanda K. Streff (Backup Counsel) MAYER BROWN, LLP 71 S. Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606 rpluta@mayerbrown.com astreff@mayerbrown.com Jamie B. Beaber (Backup Counsel) MAYER BROWN, LLP 1999 K Street NW Washington, D.C. 20006 jbeaber@mayerbrown.com

Respectfully submitted, STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

Michael B. Ray Registration No. 33,997 Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

Date: March 17, 2016

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005 (202) 371-2600